
                      
2025 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

Saturday Jan. 25        San Benito, Lyford (Scrimmage)  HOME    -                         11 a.m. & 2p.m. 

Friday  Jan. 31        Kingsville Academy, Veterans (Scrim.) HOME   -          5 p.m. & 8 p.m. 

Saturday  Feb. 1                              Sinton (Scrimmage)   @ Sinton   11:00 am              9:30 am 

Monday   Feb. 3        Carroll JV 1 and JV 2(Scrimmage)  @ Carroll  5 p.m.                  -              

Tuesday   Feb. 4        Carroll, London (Scrimmage)  @ London  -        6:30 p.m.& 8 p.m. 

Friday  Feb. 7                              GP (Scrimmage)   HOME                    5 p.m.                6:15 p.m. 

Tuesday  Feb. 11         Victoria East    HOME   5 p.m.                 6:30 p.m. 

Thur.- Sat. Feb. 13- 15            Wildcat Classic   @ Portland Sports Com. -              TBA 

Monday  Feb. 17                         Bishop    @Bishop                    6:30 p.m.                    -  

Thur.-Sat. Feb. 20-22       IWA Tourney (Drip Tourney Canceled) HOME   -  TBA 

Tuesday  Feb. 25                         Bishop    HOME   5 p.m.                6:30 p.m.  

Thur.-Sat. Feb. 27 – Mar. 1         Barbers Hill Tournament   @ Barbers Hill  -  TBA 

Tuesday  March 4        San Benito    @ San Benito  -               5:30 p.m. 

Thur.& Sat Mar. 6 & 8        CCISD JV Tournament      @ CCISD   TBA  - 

Friday                       March 7                         Brownsville Vets   HOME   -               5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday  March 11                        Kingsville Academy   @TAMUK  4:30 p.m.               6 p.m. 

Wednesday March 12            Ingleside     HOME   5 p.m.               7 p.m. 

Friday  March 14       *Kingsville    HOME           10 a.m.                  12 p.m. 

Tuesday  March 18       *Zapata    @ Zapata  5 p.m.                7 p.m. 

Thur.& Sat March 20 & 22       Sinton JV Tournament                    @Sinton    TBA  - 

Friday  March 21       *Robstown    @Robstown  5 p.m.                 7 p.m. 

Friday  March 28       *Tuloso- Midway      HOME   5 p.m.                7 p.m. 

Tuesday  April 1         *Kingsville    @ Kingsville       5 p.m.                7 p.m. 

Friday  April 4        * Zapata    HOME   5 p.m.                    7 p.m. 

Tuesday  April 8        *Robstown    HOME   5 p.m.                     7 p.m. 

Tuesday  April 15             *Tuloso- Midway   @Tuloso-Midway   5 p.m.                7 p.m. 

Tuesday  April 22         C.C. Veterans Memorial    HOME   -                 6 p.m. 

 
SOFTBALL UIL DATES 
Jan. 10 – First day of practice.    Jan. 25 – First day for scrimmages.  Feb. 10 – First day for official games. 
April 22 – District certification deadline   April 26 – Bi-District deadline  May 3 – Area Deadline 
May 10 – Regional Semi-Final deadline   May 17- Regional Final deadline                   May 24 State Semi-Final 
                                                                                             May 29- 31 – State Tournament 

ADMINISTRATORS/ STAFF 
Superintendent – Emily Lorenz   HD Woman’s Trainer - Lauren Dillion Athletic Director – Charlie Reeve 
Principal – Yvonne Neth         Boy’s  Trainer –Hunter Alonzo  Asst. AD – Lupe Cardona and Steve Chapman 

 
COACHING STAFF 
Head Coach: Teresa Lentz    Assistant Coach: Lamar Lopez  Email:  tlentz@calallen.org 
Assistant Coach: Vianca Pesina    JV Head Coach: Mark Razzo  Asst Coach: Max Cave 

 
Calallen High School, 4001 Wildcat Dr., Corpus Christi, TX, 78410, ph.: (361)242-5626 


